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THE ECOLOGY FUND - 1999

The establishment of the Ecology Fund (P.32/91) required that an annual report be presented to the States. This report details
the activities of the fund during the year ending 31st December 1999.

Thetrusteesand their meetings

The trustees, under the chairmanship of Deputy J.T. Johns, met on four occasions during the last year. The trustees, in
addition to Deputy J.T. Johns, are Mr. R. Burrow, Mr. C. Le Bail, Mr. H. Forshaw and Mr. R. Long.

Projects approved in 1998 and paid for in the current year

Extension to the hydrological survey project St. Ouen’s Pond area

An extension to the grant given to The National Trust for Jersey to fund the purchase and installation of water monitoring
stations around the St. Oueris Pond wetland area.

Granted £2449.05 Paid £1,293.30 (1999)

Woodland management and path maintenance on the Stafford House Site

A grant was made to The Jersey Association of The Men of The Trees to fund woodland management and path maintenance
on the Stafford House site, Grand Vaux.

Granted £1,818.50 Paid £2,051.50
Journey to Work

Grants were made available to the Jersey Cycling Group to fund research into Jersey transport issues and to investigate
sustainable options for commuters.

Granted £2,900.00 Paid £428.00



Weather Station

A grant was given to the Environmental Services Unit to fund the purchase of meteorological equipment as a resource for
ecological monitoring, education and Island meteorological data collection.

Granted £729.08 Paid £714.90

Earth Education Workshops

A grant was given to the Jersey Wildlife Activity Group to fund an Earth Educational Program.

Granted £825.00 Paid £85.10

Projects approved and paid for in the current year

Bird Sanctuary and natural habitat for wildlife

A grant was given to Jennifer Marshall to create a bird sanctuary in Grouville.
Granted £248.00 Paid £248.00

Jersey Environmental Festival 1999

A grant was made to the Environmental Services Unit to fund FM 103 advertisements in support of the Jersey Environment
Festival 1999.

Granted £1,000.00 Paid £1,032.00

Seasearch Project

Grants were made to the Jersey Marine Conservation Society to fund the Searsearch Project, which aims to map the various
types of seabed and their biological communitiesin the near shore zone.

Granted £826.30 Paid £763.00

JS.P.CA. Interpretation Course

To fund Environmental Interpretation Course

Granted £308.70 Paid £308.70

TOTAL PAID AT 31st December 1999 - £6,924.50



RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 1999

31-DEC-98
£

31,399

20,377

11,022

76,165

87,187

Receipts

LESS: Payments
Surplus of receipts over
payments

ADD: Revenue balance brought

forward as at 1.1.99

Revenue carried forward at
31.12.99

Balance sheet as at 31st December 1999

 31-DEC-98
£

344,592

87,187

431,779

Represented by -
431,659

(120)

431,779

Capital

Accumulated revenue balance (as
above)

Term deposit

Cash held in central “pool’ and petty
cash

(Cash owed to special funds “pool’
£8,284)

31-DEC-99
£ £

21,381

6,925

14,456
87,187
101,643

31-DEC-99
£ £

344,592

101,643

446,235

437,751

8,484

446,235



