ECOLOGY FUND: REPORT FOR 1999

Presented to the States on 6th June 2000 by the Planning and Environment Committee



STATES OF JERSEY

STATES GREFFE

150 2000 R.C.22

Price code: B

THE ECOLOGY FUND - 1999

The establishment of the Ecology Fund (P.32/91) required that an annual report be presented to the States. This report details the activities of the fund during the year ending 31st December 1999.

The trustees and their meetings

The trustees, under the chairmanship of Deputy J.T. Johns, met on four occasions during the last year. The trustees, in addition to Deputy J.T. Johns, are Mr. R. Burrow, Mr. C. Le Bail, Mr. H. Forshaw and Mr. R. Long.

Projects approved in 1998 and paid for in the current year

Extension to the hydrological survey project St. Ouen's Pond area

An extension to the grant given to The National Trust for Jersey to fund the purchase and installation of water monitoring stations around the St. Ouen's Pond wetland area.

Granted £2449.05 Pa

Paid £1,293.30 (1999)

Woodland management and path maintenance on the Stafford House Site

A grant was made to The Jersey Association of The Men of The Trees to fund woodland management and path maintenance on the Stafford House site, Grand Vaux.

Granted £1,818.50

Paid £2,051.50

Journey to Work

Grants were made available to the Jersey Cycling Group to fund research into Jersey transport issues and to investigate sustainable options for commuters.

Granted £2,900.00

Paid £428.00

Weather Station

A grant was given to the Environmental Services Unit to fund the purchase of meteorological equipment as a resource for ecological monitoring, education and Island meteorological data collection.

Granted £729.08

Paid £714.90

Earth Education Workshops

A grant was given to the Jersey Wildlife Activity Group to fund an Earth Educational Program.

Granted £825.00

Paid £85.10

Projects approved and paid for in the current year

Bird Sanctuary and natural habitat for wildlife

A grant was given to Jennifer Marshall to create a bird sanctuary in Grouville.

Granted £248.00

Paid £248.00

Jersey Environmental Festival 1999

A grant was made to the Environmental Services Unit to fund FM103 advertisements in support of the Jersey Environment Festival 1999.

Granted £1,000.00

Paid £1,032.00

Seasearch Project

Grants were made to the Jersey Marine Conservation Society to fund the Searsearch Project, which aims to map the various types of seabed and their biological communities in the near shore zone.

Granted £826.30

Paid £763.00

J.S.P.C.A. Interpretation Course

To fund Environmental Interpretation Course

Granted £308.70

Paid £308.70

TOTAL PAID AT 31st December 1999 - £6,924.50

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 1999

31-DEC-98 £			<u>31-D</u> €	EC-99 £
31,399		Receipts	21,381	
20,377	LESS:	Payments	6,925	_
11,022		Surplus of receipts over payments		14,456
76,165	ADD:	Revenue balance brought forward as at 1.1.99		87,187
87,187	:	Revenue carried forward at 31.12.99		101,643
Balance sheet as at 31st December 1999				
31-DEC-98 £			31-DEC €	£
344,592	Capital			344,592
87,187	Accumulated revenue balance (as above)			101,643
431,779	:		=	446,235
Represented by -				
431,659	Term deposit			437,751
(120)	Cash held in central 'pool' and petty cash			8,484
431,779	(Cash owe £8,284)	ed to special funds 'pool'	_	446,235
731,777	<u>.</u>		_	TTU,433